Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000193158 3)))



H120001931583ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

То:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3889

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# Foreign Limited Liability Company ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC

-----

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

·			K. SALY
Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu	Help	JUL <b>3 1</b> 2012

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

m

0

P

œ

6

RECE

IVED

्र स

...

To: Page 3 of 5

7/30/2012 9 20:36 AM PDT

13239628300 From: Jeanne Kang

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

#### SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Barbara Dang Name of Person Legalzoom.com, Inc. Firm/Company 100 W. Broadway Suite 100 Address Glendale, CA 91210 City/State and Zip Code mdecastro@fortechint.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: **Barbara Dang** 962-8600 323 at í Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ✓ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy 1.

7/30/2012 9:20:36 AM PDT

13239628300 From: Jeanne Kang

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

Delaware	3		
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	у	(FEl number, if applicable)	-
07/05/2012	5.	Perpetual	
O7/05/2012 (Date of Organization)	0.	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	ວ
		exist of perpetual )	
(Date first transacted business in (See sections 608.50) & 608.502 F	Plan	de (Casica to enclateration )	<u>(</u> )
(See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F	7.S. t	da, it prior to registration.)	0
7950 NW 53rd Street Suite 337		hiq.	μŗ
			- 9
Miami, FL 33166	,		
(Street Addre	ss of	Principal Office)	;
. If limited liability company is a manager-manage	ed c	ompany, check here	
		••••••	
The name and usual business addresses of the ma	anag	ing members or managers are as follows:	
Maurice De Castro, 7950 NW 53rd	Str	eet Suite 337. Miami, FL 33166	
			,
·····			
0. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 9	0 day	s old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of rec	ords
e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photoco	opyi	snot acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a	
inslation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be su	bmit	ted.)	
1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted,	07 B	romoted in Florida:	
	K,		
Technology: Internet	<u> </u>	ommerce, website)	
	4		
Signature of a member or an a	auth	rized representative of a member.	
an affirmation under the penaltics of pe			
		De Castro	
Typed or printe	ed n	ame of signee	

7/30/2012 9:20:36 AM PDT

13239628300 From: Jeanne Kang

١

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

4. 1.ne Han	ne and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	and the second
	United States Corporation Agents, Inc. (Name)	• .
	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A	
	Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	~
	Tampa FL 33688	
,	City/State/Zip	
liability con agent and a relating to t	n named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above st pany at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointn gree to act in this capacity. Thirther agree to comply with the provisions of s he proper and complete performance of my duties; and Tam familiar with an of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida S (Signature)	ient as registered all statutes d'accept the
Jak	(Signature) e Varghese, V on behalf of United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	
	\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application	
	<b>\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent</b>	

Certified Copy (optional) Certificate of Status (optional)

\$ 30.00

5.00

S

To: Page 2 of 5

7/30/2012 9:20:36 AM PDT

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ACCOUNTINGLIVE LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

. AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



AUTHENTSCATION: 9742570

DATE: 07-30-12

5179868 8300

120883489 You may verify this certificate online at corp.dalaware.gov/authver.shtml